01WTGD Cartridge Filter Housing made of stainless steel with round thread
and insertable center post
Multi-purpose filter housing for a wide range of industrial applications. The two-
piece housing construction consists of a filter head made of casted stainless steel
and a sump with round threads to screw it into the filter head. The connection
sizes of the filter head are ¾“, 1“ and 1¼“ for sumps to accept one filter element
in the lengths of 4⁷/₈ – 5“, 9¾“– 10“ or 19½“– 20“. For the installation of cartridge
filter elements with double open end (DOE), is an additional plug-in center post

15 Screw Stainless Steel A4 01WTKF-Winkel-Schraube 006443
16 Key Plastic 01WTKF –Schlüssel-TG 000369
Pos. 	 Description 	 Material 	 Order designation	 Order No.
Spare parts
Spare parts
Dimensions
01WTGD05 185 	 245 	 290 ¾“, 1“, 1 ¼“ 4 7/8“ - 5“	 (124 - 127 mm)
01WTGD10 310 	 370 	 415 ¾“, 1“, 1 ¼“ 9 ¾“ - 10“	 (248 - 254 mm)
01WTGD20 565 	 625 	 671 ¾“, 1“, 1 ¼“ 19 ½“ - 20“	 (496 - 508 mm)
For cartridge filter elements with adapter code 0 and code 3 (222/cap) – without center post.
An additional center post is required for DOE cartridge filter elements (double open end)
Housing	 L1 	 L2 	 L3 	 Inlet/Outlet	 Filter Cartridge
Dimensions
117
01WTGD 10 R 1 222 T V –
Pos. 	 Designation
1 01WTGD-Cartridge filter housing
2 05:		  Size for 4 7/8“ - 5“  cartridges
10:		  Size for 9 ¾“ - 10“ cartridges
20:		  Size for 19 ½“ - 20“ cartridges
3 R: 		  BSP Pipe thread
F:  		  Flange
M:		  Screwed pipe connection DIN11851
TC:		  TriClamp connection
4 ¾:			  Connection ¾“
1:			  Connection 1“
1¼:		  Connection 1¼“
20:		  DN20
25:		  DN25
32:		  DN32
5 222:		  Cartridge filter elements for code 0 and code 3
6 T:			   Head made of casted stainless steel,
			   Sump made of stainless steel
			   Installations made of stainless steel
7 V:			  Viton-O-ring
F:			  FEP-encapsulated Viton
S:			  Silicone-O-ring
E:			  EPDM-O-ring
B:			  Buna-O-ring
8 Labeling for special equipment
         1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
Order example